
Paignton Open for Single Handers (POSH) 2021

Paignton Sailing Club

Results are provisional as of 15:57 on September 5, 2021

Red Fleet

Sailed: 5, Discards: 1, To count: 4, Rating system: PY, Entries: 45, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Fleet Class Sail
num

Club Helm PY R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Total Nett

1st Red RS 300 411 Bristol
Corinthian YC

Steve
BOLLAND

970 3.0 2.0 (17.0) 1.0 1.0 24.0 7.0

2nd Red Blaze 843 NDYC Chris DYER 1033 4.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 (6.0) 14.0 8.0

3rd Red RS Aero 7 2550 Sutton
Bingham SC

Chris JONES 1065 1.0 4.0 (18.0) 6.0 2.0 31.0 13.0

4th Red Blaze 808 Felpham Martin GILLAM 1033 2.0 6.0 8.0 3.0 (15.0) 34.0 19.0

5th Red RS Aero 7 3674 Burghfield SC Ben ROLFE 1065 (8.0) 8.0 2.0 4.0 7.0 29.0 21.0

6th Red Solo 5865 Starcross YC Olly TURNER 1142 7.0 9.0 (11.0) 5.0 3.0 35.0 24.0

7th Red Finn 68 Royal Torbay
Yacht Club

Garry PHARE 1049 5.0 7.0 12.0 (18.5) 4.0 46.5 28.0

8th Red RS Aero 7 2150 Paignton
Sailing

Luca
MITCHELL

1065 13.0 (34.0) 6.0 8.0 5.0 66.0 32.0

9th Red Blaze 827 ndyc Hugh
KINGDON

1033 (22.5) 14.0 4.0 7.0 8.0 55.5 33.0

10th Red RS Aero 7 3862 Paignton SC Nick CRAVEN 1065 10.0 3.0 10.0 (23.0) 10.5 56.5 33.5

11th Red RS Aero 7 3326 Burghfield
Sailing Club

Peter
CHAPLIN

1065 11.0 (18.0) 3.0 11.0 9.0 52.0 34.0

12th Red OK 2142 Sutton
Bingham SC

Ian JAY 1104 (20.0) 10.0 9.0 17.0 13.0 69.0 49.0

13th Red RS Aero 7 2839 Felpham
Sailing Club

Richard
BENTLEY

1065 12.0 15.0 14.0 14.0 (18.0) 73.0 55.0

14th Red Blaze 761 Paignton SC Tim MORGAN 1033 24.0 12.0 (26.0) 15.0 10.5 87.5 61.5

15th Red RS Aero 5 1685 Oxford Sailing
Club

Lucy
GREENWOOD

1136 21.0 11.0 (28.0) 13.0 17.0 90.0 62.0

16th Red RS Aero 7 1846 Paignton
sailing club

Zak
MITCHELL

1065 17.0 21.0 16.0 9.0 (26.0) 89.0 63.0

17th Red Blaze 811 Burghfield Pete BARLOW 1033 18.0 20.0 (25.0) 12.0 20.0 95.0 70.0

18th Red RS Aero 7 3390 Felpham
Sailing Club

Mark ALDOUS 1065 (34.0) 26.0 7.0 22.0 16.0 105.0 71.0

19th Red Phantom 1384 RNSA Neil
BOUGHTON

1004 15.5 (33.0) 15.0 28.0 14.0 105.5 72.5

20th Red RS Aero 5 2418 PSC Miles RIPLEY 1136 (33.0) 16.0 29.0 10.0 21.0 109.0 76.0

21st Red RS Aero 5 3065 Paignton William JAMES 1136 19.0 13.0 (27.0) 25.0 19.0 103.0 76.0

22nd Red Blaze 797 PSC Mike HOLMES 1033 9.0 (30.0) 21.5 24.0 25.0 109.5 79.5

23rd Red Blaze 791 Paignton S C Graham
SLATER

1033 26.0 17.0 (35.0) 20.0 23.0 121.0 86.0

24th Red RS Aero 7 3032 Beaver / ydsc Tom PENTY 1065 14.0 27.0 (31.0) 18.5 28.0 118.5 87.5

25th Red Blaze 828 NDYC Paul TATEM 1033 6.0 5.0 33.0 (46.0
DNC)

46.0
DNC

136.0 90.0

26th Red Fire 831 Exe Rob JONES 1052 25.0 19.0 5.0 (46.0
DNC)

46.0
DNC

141.0 95.0

27th Red Supernova 1080 Felpham
Sailing Club

James
GERWAT

1077 (27.0) 24.0 23.0 21.0 27.0 122.0 95.0

28th Red RS Aero 7 3328 Swanage
Sailing Club

Klaus HARRIS 1065 29.0 28.0 20.0 (46.0
DNC)

22.0 145.0 99.0



Rank Fleet Class Sail
num

Club Helm PY R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Total Nett

29th Red Blaze 613 Upper
Thames SC

Bob YATES 1033 (36.0) 31.0 13.0 29.0 31.0 140.0 104.0

30th Red RS Aero 5 1311 Paignton SC Fin GRIBBIN 1136 (31.0) 29.0 30.0 27.0 24.0 141.0 110.0

31st Red RS 300 537 LSC/AYC Chris BROOK 970 (37.0) 23.0 32.0 30.0 29.0 151.0 114.0

32nd Red RS Aero 7 2581 Felpham SC Richard
GANLEY

1065 22.5 25.0 24.0 (46.0
DNC)

46.0
DNC

163.5 117.5

33rd Red Blaze 513 Brixham Mark SMITH 1033 15.5 22.0 36.0 (46.0
DNC)

46.0
DNC

165.5 119.5

34th Red RS Aero 7 1077 Paignton SC Sarah
PROBERT

1065 (46.0
DNC)

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

16.0 12.0 166.0 120.0

35th Red Hadron H2 113 Paignton Neil SMYTHE 1034 30.0 (36.0) 34.0 26.0 30.0 156.0 120.0

36th Red Contender 2713 RAFSA Ben HAWKES 969 32.0 35.0 19.0 (46.0
RET)

46.0
DNC

178.0 132.0

37th Red Hadron H2 117 Brixham Paul TUTTLE 1034 (38.0) 32.0 37.0 31.0 32.0 170.0 132.0

38th Red RS Aero 5 1181 Paignton SC Mark RIPLEY 1136 28.0 37.0 21.5 (46.0
RET)

46.0
DNC

178.5 132.5

39th Red RS Aero 5 3803 Felpham
Sailing Club

Paula
BENTLEY

1136 35.0 38.0 38.0 (46.0
DNC)

46.0
DNC

203.0 157.0

40th Red RS Aero 7 3675 Burghfield
Sailing Club

Nigel ROLFE 1065 (46.0
DNC)

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

230.0 184.0

40th Red Laser
Radial

213791 Brixham Yacht
Club

Claire
WILLIAMS

1147 (46.0
DNC)

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

230.0 184.0

40th Red RS Aero 7 2603 Starcross
Yacht club

Ellie CRAIG 1065 (46.0
DNC)

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

230.0 184.0

40th Red Phantom 1280 Maidenhead
SC

Ian STONE 1004 (46.0
DNC)

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

230.0 184.0

40th Red Europe 363 Bexhill SC Lee ROBERTS 1141 (46.0
DNC)

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

230.0 184.0

40th Red Blaze 785 NDYC Stuart SWIFT 1033 (46.0
DNC)

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

46.0
DNC

230.0 184.0

Yellow Fleet

Sailed: 5, Discards: 1, To count: 4, Rating system: PY, Entries: 7, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Fleet Class Sail
num

Club Helm PY R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Total Nett

1st Yellow RS Vareo 407 Emberton Park SC Luke FISHER 1093 (2.0) 2.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 7.0 5.0

2nd Yellow RS 100
8.4

259 Frensham Pond Sailing
Club

Ian GREGORY 1004 1.0 1.0 (5.0) 2.0 3.0 12.0 7.0

3rd Yellow RS 100
8.4

509 Frensham Pond SC Clive EPLETT 1004 3.0 3.0 (4.0) 3.0 2.0 15.0 11.0

4th Yellow RS 100
8.4

277 Chew Valley Lake SC David SMART 1004 4.0 (6.0) 2.0 4.0 4.0 20.0 14.0

5th Yellow RS Vareo 386 Torpoint Mosquito SC Richard
WOODS

1093 5.0 4.0 3.0 (6.0) 6.0 24.0 18.0

6th Yellow RS 100
8.4

379 Gurnard sc Mark
HARRISON

1004 (7.0) 5.0 6.0 5.0 7.0 30.0 23.0

7th Yellow RS 100
8.4

130 Chew Valley Lake SC Stephen
JONES

1004 6.0 (7.0) 7.0 7.0 5.0 32.0 25.0

R1 - Red Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Class Sail num Club Helm PY Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Red RS Aero 7 2550 Sutton Bingham SC Chris JONES 1065 0.39.08 0.36.45 1.0



Rank Fleet Class Sail num Club Helm PY Elapsed Corrected Points

2 Red Blaze 808 Felpham Martin GILLAM 1033 0.38.54 0.37.39 2.0

3 Red RS 300 411 Bristol Corinthian YC Steve BOLLAND 970 0.36.45 0.37.53 3.0

4 Red Blaze 843 NDYC Chris DYER 1033 0.39.26 0.38.10 4.0

5 Red Finn 68 Royal Torbay Yacht Club Garry PHARE 1049 0.40.20 0.38.27 5.0

6 Red Blaze 828 NDYC Paul TATEM 1033 0.39.56 0.38.39 6.0

7 Red Solo 5865 Starcross YC Olly TURNER 1142 0.44.23 0.38.52 7.0

8 Red RS Aero 7 3674 Burghfield SC Ben ROLFE 1065 0.42.05 0.39.31 8.0

9 Red Blaze 797 PSC Mike HOLMES 1033 0.40.55 0.39.37 9.0

10 Red RS Aero 7 3862 Paignton SC Nick CRAVEN 1065 0.42.16 0.39.41 10.0

11 Red RS Aero 7 3326 Burghfield Sailing Club Peter CHAPLIN 1065 0.42.32 0.39.56 11.0

12 Red RS Aero 7 2839 Felpham Sailing Club Richard BENTLEY 1065 0.42.42 0.40.06 12.0

13 Red RS Aero 7 2150 Paignton Sailing Luca MITCHELL 1065 0.43.09 0.40.31 13.0

14 Red RS Aero 7 3032 Beaver / ydsc Tom PENTY 1065 0.43.34 0.40.54 14.0

15 Red Phantom 1384 RNSA Neil BOUGHTON 1004 0.41.13 0.41.03 15.5

15 Red Blaze 513 Brixham Mark SMITH 1033 0.42.24 0.41.03 15.5

17 Red RS Aero 7 1846 Paignton sailing club Zak MITCHELL 1065 0.43.44 0.41.04 17.0

18 Red Blaze 811 Burghfield Pete BARLOW 1033 0.42.27 0.41.06 18.0

19 Red RS Aero 5 3065 Paignton William JAMES 1136 0.46.48 0.41.12 19.0

20 Red OK 2142 Sutton Bingham SC Ian JAY 1104 0.45.36 0.41.18 20.0

21 Red RS Aero 5 1685 Oxford Sailing Club Lucy GREENWOOD 1136 0.47.01 0.41.23 21.0

22 Red Blaze 827 ndyc Hugh KINGDON 1033 0.42.47 0.41.25 22.5

22 Red RS Aero 7 2581 Felpham SC Richard GANLEY 1065 0.44.07 0.41.25 22.5

24 Red Blaze 761 Paignton SC Tim MORGAN 1033 0.42.52 0.41.30 24.0

25 Red Fire 831 Exe Rob JONES 1052 0.43.47 0.41.37 25.0

26 Red Blaze 791 Paignton S C Graham SLATER 1033 0.43.00 0.41.38 26.0

27 Red Supernova 1080 Felpham Sailing Club James GERWAT 1077 0.45.01 0.41.48 27.0

28 Red RS Aero 5 1181 Paignton SC Mark RIPLEY 1136 0.47.37 0.41.55 28.0

29 Red RS Aero 7 3328 Swanage Sailing Club Klaus HARRIS 1065 0.44.44 0.42.00 29.0

30 Red Hadron H2 113 Paignton Neil SMYTHE 1034 0.43.30 0.42.04 30.0

31 Red RS Aero 5 1311 Paignton SC Fin GRIBBIN 1136 0.47.53 0.42.09 31.0

32 Red Contender 2713 RAFSA Ben HAWKES 969 0.41.28 0.42.48 32.0

33 Red RS Aero 5 2418 PSC Miles RIPLEY 1136 0.48.40 0.42.50 33.0

34 Red RS Aero 7 3390 Felpham Sailing Club Mark ALDOUS 1065 0.45.42 0.42.55 34.0

35 Red RS Aero 5 3803 Felpham Sailing Club Paula BENTLEY 1136 0.49.56 0.43.57 35.0

36 Red Blaze 613 Upper Thames SC Bob YATES 1033 0.45.30 0.44.03 36.0

37 Red RS 300 537 LSC/AYC Chris BROOK 970 0.43.21 0.44.41 37.0

38 Red Hadron H2 117 Brixham Paul TUTTLE 1034 0.46.29 0.44.57 38.0

R2 - Red Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Class Sail num Club Helm PY Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Red Blaze 843 NDYC Chris DYER 1033 0.37.35 0.36.23 1.0

2 Red RS 300 411 Bristol Corinthian YC Steve BOLLAND 970 0.36.23 0.37.31 2.0

3 Red RS Aero 7 3862 Paignton SC Nick CRAVEN 1065 0.40.30 0.38.02 3.0

4 Red RS Aero 7 2550 Sutton Bingham SC Chris JONES 1065 0.40.37 0.38.08 4.0



Rank Fleet Class Sail num Club Helm PY Elapsed Corrected Points

5 Red Blaze 828 NDYC Paul TATEM 1033 0.39.25 0.38.09 5.0

6 Red Blaze 808 Felpham Martin GILLAM 1033 0.39.55 0.38.38 6.0

7 Red Finn 68 Royal Torbay Yacht Club Garry PHARE 1049 0.40.34 0.38.40 7.0

8 Red RS Aero 7 3674 Burghfield SC Ben ROLFE 1065 0.41.34 0.39.02 8.0

9 Red Solo 5865 Starcross YC Olly TURNER 1142 0.44.58 0.39.23 9.0

10 Red OK 2142 Sutton Bingham SC Ian JAY 1104 0.43.30 0.39.24 10.0

11 Red RS Aero 5 1685 Oxford Sailing Club Lucy GREENWOOD 1136 0.45.18 0.39.53 11.0

12 Red Blaze 761 Paignton SC Tim MORGAN 1033 0.41.16 0.39.57 12.0

13 Red RS Aero 5 3065 Paignton William JAMES 1136 0.45.33 0.40.06 13.0

14 Red Blaze 827 ndyc Hugh KINGDON 1033 0.41.27 0.40.08 14.0

15 Red RS Aero 7 2839 Felpham Sailing Club Richard BENTLEY 1065 0.42.47 0.40.10 15.0

16 Red RS Aero 5 2418 PSC Miles RIPLEY 1136 0.45.39 0.40.11 16.0

17 Red Blaze 791 Paignton S C Graham SLATER 1033 0.41.38 0.40.18 17.0

18 Red RS Aero 7 3326 Burghfield Sailing Club Peter CHAPLIN 1065 0.43.23 0.40.44 18.0

19 Red Fire 831 Exe Rob JONES 1052 0.42.53 0.40.46 19.0

20 Red Blaze 811 Burghfield Pete BARLOW 1033 0.42.10 0.40.49 20.0

21 Red RS Aero 7 1846 Paignton sailing club Zak MITCHELL 1065 0.43.48 0.41.08 21.0

22 Red Blaze 513 Brixham Mark SMITH 1033 0.42.33 0.41.11 22.0

23 Red RS 300 537 LSC/AYC Chris BROOK 970 0.39.58 0.41.12 23.0

24 Red Supernova 1080 Felpham Sailing Club James GERWAT 1077 0.44.37 0.41.26 24.0

25 Red RS Aero 7 2581 Felpham SC Richard GANLEY 1065 0.44.25 0.41.42 25.0

26 Red RS Aero 7 3390 Felpham Sailing Club Mark ALDOUS 1065 0.44.31 0.41.48 26.0

27 Red RS Aero 7 3032 Beaver / ydsc Tom PENTY 1065 0.44.52 0.42.08 27.0

28 Red RS Aero 7 3328 Swanage Sailing Club Klaus HARRIS 1065 0.45.08 0.42.23 28.0

29 Red RS Aero 5 1311 Paignton SC Fin GRIBBIN 1136 0.48.18 0.42.31 29.0

30 Red Blaze 797 PSC Mike HOLMES 1033 0.43.56 0.42.32 30.0

31 Red Blaze 613 Upper Thames SC Bob YATES 1033 0.44.10 0.42.45 31.0

32 Red Hadron H2 117 Brixham Paul TUTTLE 1034 0.44.44 0.43.16 32.0

33 Red Phantom 1384 RNSA Neil BOUGHTON 1004 0.43.35 0.43.25 33.0

34 Red RS Aero 7 2150 Paignton Sailing Luca MITCHELL 1065 0.46.17 0.43.28 34.0

35 Red Contender 2713 RAFSA Ben HAWKES 969 0.42.22 0.43.43 35.0

36 Red Hadron H2 113 Paignton Neil SMYTHE 1034 0.45.14 0.43.45 36.0

37 Red RS Aero 5 1181 Paignton SC Mark RIPLEY 1136 0.50.35 0.44.32 37.0

38 Red RS Aero 5 3803 Felpham Sailing Club Paula BENTLEY 1136 0.50.54 0.44.48 38.0

R3 - Red Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Class Sail num Club Helm PY Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Red Blaze 843 NDYC Chris DYER 1033 0.31.00 0.30.01 1.0

2 Red RS Aero 7 3674 Burghfield SC Ben ROLFE 1065 0.32.47 0.30.47 2.0

3 Red RS Aero 7 3326 Burghfield Sailing Club Peter CHAPLIN 1065 0.34.31 0.32.25 3.0

4 Red Blaze 827 ndyc Hugh KINGDON 1033 0.34.10 0.33.05 4.0

5 Red Fire 831 Exe Rob JONES 1052 0.35.21 0.33.36 5.0

6 Red RS Aero 7 2150 Paignton Sailing Luca MITCHELL 1065 0.36.12 0.33.59 6.0

7 Red RS Aero 7 3390 Felpham Sailing Club Mark ALDOUS 1065 0.36.16 0.34.03 7.0



Rank Fleet Class Sail num Club Helm PY Elapsed Corrected Points

8 Red Blaze 808 Felpham Martin GILLAM 1033 0.35.18 0.34.10 8.0

9 Red OK 2142 Sutton Bingham SC Ian JAY 1104 0.37.54 0.34.20 9.0

10 Red RS Aero 7 3862 Paignton SC Nick CRAVEN 1065 0.36.55 0.34.40 10.0

11 Red Solo 5865 Starcross YC Olly TURNER 1142 0.39.53 0.34.55 11.0

12 Red Finn 68 Royal Torbay Yacht Club Garry PHARE 1049 0.36.45 0.35.02 12.0

13 Red Blaze 613 Upper Thames SC Bob YATES 1033 0.36.30 0.35.20 13.0

14 Red RS Aero 7 2839 Felpham Sailing Club Richard BENTLEY 1065 0.37.58 0.35.39 14.0

15 Red Phantom 1384 RNSA Neil BOUGHTON 1004 0.35.51 0.35.42 15.0

16 Red RS Aero 7 1846 Paignton sailing club Zak MITCHELL 1065 0.38.31 0.36.10 16.0

17 Red RS 300 411 Bristol Corinthian YC Steve BOLLAND 970 0.35.09 0.36.14 17.0

18 Red RS Aero 7 2550 Sutton Bingham SC Chris JONES 1065 0.38.44 0.36.22 18.0

19 Red Contender 2713 RAFSA Ben HAWKES 969 0.35.45 0.36.54 19.0

20 Red RS Aero 7 3328 Swanage Sailing Club Klaus HARRIS 1065 0.40.15 0.37.48 20.0

21 Red Blaze 797 PSC Mike HOLMES 1033 0.39.20 0.38.05 21.5

21 Red RS Aero 5 1181 Paignton SC Mark RIPLEY 1136 0.43.16 0.38.05 21.5

23 Red Supernova 1080 Felpham Sailing Club James GERWAT 1077 0.41.02 0.38.06 23.0

24 Red RS Aero 7 2581 Felpham SC Richard GANLEY 1065 0.40.40 0.38.11 24.0

25 Red Blaze 811 Burghfield Pete BARLOW 1033 0.39.41 0.38.25 25.0

26 Red Blaze 761 Paignton SC Tim MORGAN 1033 0.40.10 0.38.53 26.0

27 Red RS Aero 5 3065 Paignton William JAMES 1136 0.44.47 0.39.25 27.0

28 Red RS Aero 5 1685 Oxford Sailing Club Lucy GREENWOOD 1136 0.45.04 0.39.40 28.0

29 Red RS Aero 5 2418 PSC Miles RIPLEY 1136 0.45.30 0.40.03 29.0

30 Red RS Aero 5 1311 Paignton SC Fin GRIBBIN 1136 0.45.40 0.40.12 30.0

31 Red RS Aero 7 3032 Beaver / ydsc Tom PENTY 1065 0.43.05 0.40.27 31.0

32 Red RS 300 537 LSC/AYC Chris BROOK 970 0.39.18 0.40.31 32.0

33 Red Blaze 828 NDYC Paul TATEM 1033 0.42.05 0.40.44 33.0

34 Red Hadron H2 113 Paignton Neil SMYTHE 1034 0.42.15 0.40.52 34.0

35 Red Blaze 791 Paignton S C Graham SLATER 1033 0.44.31 0.43.06 35.0

36 Red Blaze 513 Brixham Mark SMITH 1033 0.44.36 0.43.11 36.0

37 Red Hadron H2 117 Brixham Paul TUTTLE 1034 0.45.04 0.43.35 37.0

38 Red RS Aero 5 3803 Felpham Sailing Club Paula BENTLEY 1136 0.53.47 0.47.21 38.0

R4 - Red Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Class Sail num Club Helm PY Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Red RS 300 411 Bristol Corinthian YC Steve BOLLAND 970 0.35.36 0.36.42 1.0

2 Red Blaze 843 NDYC Chris DYER 1033 0.38.05 0.36.52 2.0

3 Red Blaze 808 Felpham Martin GILLAM 1033 0.38.20 0.37.07 3.0

4 Red RS Aero 7 3674 Burghfield SC Ben ROLFE 1065 0.41.04 0.38.34 4.0

5 Red Solo 5865 Starcross YC Olly TURNER 1142 0.44.07 0.38.38 5.0

6 Red RS Aero 7 2550 Sutton Bingham SC Chris JONES 1065 0.41.16 0.38.45 6.0

7 Red Blaze 827 ndyc Hugh KINGDON 1033 0.40.42 0.39.24 7.0

8 Red RS Aero 7 2150 Paignton Sailing Luca MITCHELL 1065 0.42.14 0.39.39 8.0

9 Red RS Aero 7 1846 Paignton sailing club Zak MITCHELL 1065 0.42.19 0.39.44 9.0

10 Red RS Aero 5 2418 PSC Miles RIPLEY 1136 0.45.09 0.39.45 10.0



Rank Fleet Class Sail num Club Helm PY Elapsed Corrected Points

11 Red RS Aero 7 3326 Burghfield Sailing Club Peter CHAPLIN 1065 0.42.26 0.39.51 11.0

12 Red Blaze 811 Burghfield Pete BARLOW 1033 0.41.13 0.39.54 12.0

13 Red RS Aero 5 1685 Oxford Sailing Club Lucy GREENWOOD 1136 0.45.24 0.39.58 13.0

14 Red RS Aero 7 2839 Felpham Sailing Club Richard BENTLEY 1065 0.42.36 0.40.00 14.0

15 Red Blaze 761 Paignton SC Tim MORGAN 1033 0.41.32 0.40.12 15.0

16 Red RS Aero 7 1077 Paignton SC Sarah PROBERT 1065 0.42.50 0.40.13 16.0

17 Red OK 2142 Sutton Bingham SC Ian JAY 1104 0.44.27 0.40.16 17.0

18 Red Finn 68 Royal Torbay Yacht Club Garry PHARE 1049 0.42.26 0.40.27 18.5

18 Red RS Aero 7 3032 Beaver / ydsc Tom PENTY 1065 0.43.05 0.40.27 18.5

20 Red Blaze 791 Paignton S C Graham SLATER 1033 0.41.50 0.40.30 20.0

21 Red Supernova 1080 Felpham Sailing Club James GERWAT 1077 0.43.39 0.40.32 21.0

22 Red RS Aero 7 3390 Felpham Sailing Club Mark ALDOUS 1065 0.43.29 0.40.50 22.0

23 Red RS Aero 7 3862 Paignton SC Nick CRAVEN 1065 0.43.33 0.40.54 23.0

24 Red Blaze 797 PSC Mike HOLMES 1033 0.42.35 0.41.13 24.0

25 Red RS Aero 5 3065 Paignton William JAMES 1136 0.46.50 0.41.14 25.0

26 Red Hadron H2 113 Paignton Neil SMYTHE 1034 0.43.11 0.41.46 26.0

27 Red RS Aero 5 1311 Paignton SC Fin GRIBBIN 1136 0.47.31 0.41.50 27.0

28 Red Phantom 1384 RNSA Neil BOUGHTON 1004 0.42.04 0.41.54 28.0

29 Red Blaze 613 Upper Thames SC Bob YATES 1033 0.43.19 0.41.56 29.0

30 Red RS 300 537 LSC/AYC Chris BROOK 970 0.42.03 0.43.21 30.0

31 Red Hadron H2 117 Brixham Paul TUTTLE 1034 0.46.51 0.45.19 31.0

32 Red Contender 2713 RAFSA Ben HAWKES 969 RET  46.0

32 Red RS Aero 5 1181 Paignton SC Mark RIPLEY 1136 RET  46.0

R5 - Red Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Class Sail num Club Helm PY Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Red RS 300 411 Bristol Corinthian YC Steve BOLLAND 970 0.37.40 0.38.50 1.0

2 Red RS Aero 7 2550 Sutton Bingham SC Chris JONES 1065 0.42.33 0.39.57 2.0

3 Red Solo 5865 Starcross YC Olly TURNER 1142 0.46.28 0.40.41 3.0

4 Red Finn 68 Royal Torbay Yacht Club Garry PHARE 1049 0.43.13 0.41.12 4.0

5 Red RS Aero 7 2150 Paignton Sailing Luca MITCHELL 1065 0.44.20 0.41.38 5.0

6 Red Blaze 843 NDYC Chris DYER 1033 0.43.03 0.41.40 6.0

7 Red RS Aero 7 3674 Burghfield SC Ben ROLFE 1065 0.44.31 0.41.48 7.0

8 Red Blaze 827 ndyc Hugh KINGDON 1033 0.43.24 0.42.01 8.0

9 Red RS Aero 7 3326 Burghfield Sailing Club Peter CHAPLIN 1065 0.44.55 0.42.11 9.0

10 Red RS Aero 7 3862 Paignton SC Nick CRAVEN 1065 0.44.59 0.42.14 10.5

10 Red Blaze 761 Paignton SC Tim MORGAN 1033 0.43.38 0.42.14 10.5

12 Red RS Aero 7 1077 Paignton SC Sarah PROBERT 1065 0.45.15 0.42.29 12.0

13 Red OK 2142 Sutton Bingham SC Ian JAY 1104 0.46.55 0.42.30 13.0

14 Red Phantom 1384 RNSA Neil BOUGHTON 1004 0.42.48 0.42.38 14.0

15 Red Blaze 808 Felpham Martin GILLAM 1033 0.44.09 0.42.44 15.0

16 Red RS Aero 7 3390 Felpham Sailing Club Mark ALDOUS 1065 0.45.58 0.43.10 16.0

17 Red RS Aero 5 1685 Oxford Sailing Club Lucy GREENWOOD 1136 0.49.06 0.43.13 17.0

18 Red RS Aero 7 2839 Felpham Sailing Club Richard BENTLEY 1065 0.46.06 0.43.17 18.0



Rank Fleet Class Sail num Club Helm PY Elapsed Corrected Points

19 Red RS Aero 5 3065 Paignton William JAMES 1136 0.49.32 0.43.36 19.0

20 Red Blaze 811 Burghfield Pete BARLOW 1033 0.45.50 0.44.22 20.0

21 Red RS Aero 5 2418 PSC Miles RIPLEY 1136 0.50.41 0.44.37 21.0

22 Red RS Aero 7 3328 Swanage Sailing Club Klaus HARRIS 1065 0.47.34 0.44.40 22.0

23 Red Blaze 791 Paignton S C Graham SLATER 1033 0.46.15 0.44.46 23.0

24 Red RS Aero 5 1311 Paignton SC Fin GRIBBIN 1136 0.51.13 0.45.05 24.0

25 Red Blaze 797 PSC Mike HOLMES 1033 0.46.43 0.45.13 25.0

26 Red RS Aero 7 1846 Paignton sailing club Zak MITCHELL 1065 0.48.35 0.45.37 26.0

27 Red Supernova 1080 Felpham Sailing Club James GERWAT 1077 0.49.11 0.45.40 27.0

28 Red RS Aero 7 3032 Beaver / ydsc Tom PENTY 1065 0.48.39 0.45.41 28.0

29 Red RS 300 537 LSC/AYC Chris BROOK 970 0.45.09 0.46.33 29.0

30 Red Hadron H2 113 Paignton Neil SMYTHE 1034 0.48.42 0.47.06 30.0

31 Red Blaze 613 Upper Thames SC Bob YATES 1033 0.49.07 0.47.33 31.0

32 Red Hadron H2 117 Brixham Paul TUTTLE 1034 0.51.17 0.49.36 32.0

R1 - Yellow Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Class Sail num Club Helm PY Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Yellow RS 100 8.4 259 Frensham Pond Sailing Club Ian GREGORY 1004 0.38.37 0.38.28 1.0

2 Yellow RS Vareo 407 Emberton Park SC Luke FISHER 1093 0.42.15 0.38.39 2.0

3 Yellow RS 100 8.4 509 Frensham Pond SC Clive EPLETT 1004 0.39.39 0.39.30 3.0

4 Yellow RS 100 8.4 277 Chew Valley Lake SC David SMART 1004 0.40.21 0.40.11 4.0

5 Yellow RS Vareo 386 Torpoint Mosquito SC Richard WOODS 1093 0.44.25 0.40.38 5.0

6 Yellow RS 100 8.4 130 Chew Valley Lake SC Stephen JONES 1004 0.41.49 0.41.39 6.0

7 Yellow RS 100 8.4 379 Gurnard sc Mark HARRISON 1004 0.42.41 0.42.31 7.0

R2 - Yellow Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Class Sail num Club Helm PY Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Yellow RS 100 8.4 259 Frensham Pond Sailing Club Ian GREGORY 1004 0.39.30 0.39.21 1.0

2 Yellow RS Vareo 407 Emberton Park SC Luke FISHER 1093 0.43.20 0.39.39 2.0

3 Yellow RS 100 8.4 509 Frensham Pond SC Clive EPLETT 1004 0.40.28 0.40.18 3.0

4 Yellow RS Vareo 386 Torpoint Mosquito SC Richard WOODS 1093 0.44.17 0.40.31 4.0

5 Yellow RS 100 8.4 379 Gurnard sc Mark HARRISON 1004 0.41.01 0.40.51 5.0

6 Yellow RS 100 8.4 277 Chew Valley Lake SC David SMART 1004 0.41.09 0.40.59 6.0

7 Yellow RS 100 8.4 130 Chew Valley Lake SC Stephen JONES 1004 0.41.30 0.41.20 7.0

R3 - Yellow Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Class Sail num Club Helm PY Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Yellow RS Vareo 407 Emberton Park SC Luke FISHER 1093 0.36.22 0.33.16 1.0

2 Yellow RS 100 8.4 277 Chew Valley Lake SC David SMART 1004 0.35.15 0.35.07 2.0

3 Yellow RS Vareo 386 Torpoint Mosquito SC Richard WOODS 1093 0.39.59 0.36.35 3.0

4 Yellow RS 100 8.4 509 Frensham Pond SC Clive EPLETT 1004 0.36.46 0.36.37 4.0



Rank Fleet Class Sail num Club Helm PY Elapsed Corrected Points

5 Yellow RS 100 8.4 259 Frensham Pond Sailing Club Ian GREGORY 1004 0.38.48 0.38.39 5.0

6 Yellow RS 100 8.4 379 Gurnard sc Mark HARRISON 1004 0.39.04 0.38.55 6.0

7 Yellow RS 100 8.4 130 Chew Valley Lake SC Stephen JONES 1004 0.42.09 0.41.59 7.0

R4 - Yellow Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Class Sail num Club Helm PY Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Yellow RS Vareo 407 Emberton Park SC Luke FISHER 1093 0.35.51 0.32.48 1.0

2 Yellow RS 100 8.4 259 Frensham Pond Sailing Club Ian GREGORY 1004 0.34.25 0.34.17 2.0

3 Yellow RS 100 8.4 509 Frensham Pond SC Clive EPLETT 1004 0.34.53 0.34.45 3.0

4 Yellow RS 100 8.4 277 Chew Valley Lake SC David SMART 1004 0.35.20 0.35.12 4.0

5 Yellow RS 100 8.4 379 Gurnard sc Mark HARRISON 1004 0.35.33 0.35.25 5.0

6 Yellow RS Vareo 386 Torpoint Mosquito SC Richard WOODS 1093 0.39.38 0.36.16 6.0

7 Yellow RS 100 8.4 130 Chew Valley Lake SC Stephen JONES 1004 0.37.12 0.37.03 7.0

R5 - Yellow Fleet

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Fleet Class Sail num Club Helm PY Elapsed Corrected Points

1 Yellow RS Vareo 407 Emberton Park SC Luke FISHER 1093 0.41.21 0.37.50 1.0

2 Yellow RS 100 8.4 509 Frensham Pond SC Clive EPLETT 1004 0.38.40 0.38.31 2.0

3 Yellow RS 100 8.4 259 Frensham Pond Sailing Club Ian GREGORY 1004 0.39.06 0.38.57 3.0

4 Yellow RS 100 8.4 277 Chew Valley Lake SC David SMART 1004 0.39.49 0.39.39 4.0

5 Yellow RS 100 8.4 130 Chew Valley Lake SC Stephen JONES 1004 0.40.14 0.40.04 5.0

6 Yellow RS Vareo 386 Torpoint Mosquito SC Richard WOODS 1093 0.46.18 0.42.22 6.0

7 Yellow RS 100 8.4 379 Gurnard sc Mark HARRISON 1004 0.46.50 0.46.39 7.0

Scoring codes used

Code Description Points

DNC Did not come to the starting area 46

RET Retired 46

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0 
www.sailwave.com


